Man in alley (thermal/visible)
Military
Law enforcement
Executive securit y
Covert operations
Residential
Industrial
2400xp

Characteristics
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
(ambient air temperature) -40°F to +167°F (-40°C to +75°C), Extended with internal heater
storage temperature -40°F to +185°F (-40°C to +85°C)
weatherproofing Watertight to IPX66
COMPLETE SYSTEM
Physical
Characteristics
size 16" L x 10"W x 21"H  (406mm L x 254mm W x 533mm H)
color White
weight 70lbs (31.82kg) with pan/tilt and wiper
dual sensor fixed dual sensor with p&T
ordering
information
NTSC/PAL
75mm lens 1000361-075-VC-N/1000361-075-VC-P 1000360-075-VC-N-PD/1000360-075-VC-P-PD
100mm lens 1000361-100-VC-N/1000361-100-VC-P 1000360-100-VC-N-PD/1000360-100-VC-P-PD
150mm lens 1000361-150-VC-N/1000361-150-VC-P 1000360-150-VC-N-PD/1000360-150-VC-P-PD
PAN & TILT
FUNCTIONS
motor type 5-phase stepper numeric positioner
pan azimuth range 360° continuous (slip ring)
Pan speed range .05°/second to 80°/second
tilt elevation range 190° ± 95°
tilt speed range .01°/second to 80°/second
backlash 0°
accuracy .01°, 1 Sigma
digital compass 8 or 16 direction points (N, NE, E, SE, S, SW, W and NW) can be displayed along with absolute position
data/video support features TCP/IP, wireless, solar power, DVR (streaming MPG1 or MPG2, snapshot JPG or MPG2),
auto motion alarm intelligent video analytics
optional
accessories
75mm or 100mm Window wiper Add suffix W1  (i.e. For 75mm Dual Fixed PAL: 1000361-075-VC-P-W1)
150mm window wiper Add suffix W2  (i.e. For 150mm Dual P&T PAL: 1000360-150-VC-P-PD-W2)
Specifications subject to change without notice    	      			                                                                                         		                                   2400xp Advanced      March 2007
 This material is L-3 Infrared Products general capabilities information and does not contain any controlled technical
data as defined within the International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR) or Export Administration Regulations (EAR).